
From: Julie Robertson  
Sent: Monday, June 6, 2022 10:19 AM 
To: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca> 
Cc: Joe DiPaola <joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; 
Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Raika Sheppard 
<raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz <karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan 
<godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Greg Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; yyan@yrmg.com; Clerks 
Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 
Subject: In the interest of citizens- Vote AGAINST motion to wave $139,623.30 owed to city for blue bins 

   
Dear Mayor West,   
As a citizen of the City of Richmond Hill, I ask that in the interest of citizens the money owed by Regional 

and Local Councillor Perrelli be paid to the City. I am asking that you vote against the motion regarding 

this subject made by Councillor Beros. 
Mr. Perrelli indicated that the cost of his recycling and compost bins would not be incurred by residents. 

Council carried a motion on Oct 13 , 2021 6-2 that Mr. Perrelli was indeed required to reimburse the city 

$139,623.30. I am requesting that the ruling stands and as such the city will not vote in favour of 

Councillor Beros's motion to waive the cost.  

 
Respectfully  

 
Julie Robertson 
42 Pagean Drive, Richmond Hill, L4E4R8 
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